



Ajit Pathrikar

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
BAIL APPLICATION NO. 746 OF 2026**

Anurag Radheshyam Kashyap ...Applicant
Versus
State Of Maharashtra And Anr. ...Respondents

Mr. Ishan Paradkar *i/b Satyavrat Joshi, for the Applicant.*
Mr. Mahesh Mule, SPP a/w Poonam Bhosale, APP, for the
State-Respondent.
ACP – Sadanand Rane, DCB/CID, is present.

CORAM DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.
DATED: 24th FEBRUARY 2026

PC:-

- 1.** Issue notice to Respondents, returnable within four weeks.
- 2.** Mr. Mahesh Mule, waives service of notice on behalf of Respondent-State.
- 3.** A spare copy of the Application with annexures be supplied to the Registry for the purpose of issuance of notice.



4. Mr. Muley seeks four weeks' time to file an Affidavit-in-Reply. The same to be filed within the stipulated time with an advance copy to the learned counsel for the Applicant.

(Dr. Neela Gokhale, J)