



Prasad

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

28. CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO.745 OF 2026

Gaurav Vilas Apune ...Applicant
Versus
State of Maharashtra and Anr. ...Respondents

WITH

29. CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO.746 OF 2026

Anurag Radheshyam Kashyap ...Applicant
Versus
State of Maharashtra and Anr. ...Respondents

WITH

30. CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO.747 OF 2026

Sambhaji Kisan Pardhi ...Applicant
Versus
State of Maharashtra and Anr. ...Respondents

Mr. Aashutosh Srivastava a/w Amol Kurhade, for the Applicant in BA/745/2026.

Mr. Ishan Paradkar a/w Ajinkya Mirgal and Sachin Zalte Patil i/by Satyavrat Joshi, for the Applicants in BA/746/2026 and BA/747/2026.

Mr. Mahesh Mule, SPP a/w Parth Gawde and Nidhi Narwekar, for the Respondents in BA/745/2026, BA/746/2026 and BA/747/2026.

Mr. Hitendra J. Dedhia, APP for the Respondent – State in BA/745/2026.

Mr. A.S. Gawai, APP for the Respondent – State in BA/746/2026 and BA/747/2026.

Ms. Neha Balani, for Respondent No.2 in BA/745/2026, BA/746/2026 and BA/747/2026

CORAM: R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATED: 18th APRIL, 2026.



PC:-

1. At the request of learned counsel for Respondent No.2,
stand over to **8th May, 2026.**

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)