



Prasad

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 746 OF 2026

Anurag Radheshyam Kashyap ...Applicant  
Versus  
State of Maharashtra and Anr. ...Respondents

---

**Mr. Ishan Paradkar** i/by Satyavrat Joshi, for the Applicant.  
**Ms. Neha Balani**, for Respondent No.2.  
**Mr. A.S. Gawai**, APP for the Respondent-State.

---

CORAM: R. M. JOSHI, J.  
DATED: 08<sup>th</sup> MAY, 2026.

PC:-

1. Mentioned out of turn.
2. Mr. Paradkar, learned counsel for the Applicant, on instructions, seeks withdrawal of the application.
3. Bail Application is disposed of as withdrawn.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)